CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, April 12, 2022
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 3/23/2021 — 4/5/2022

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have beeln or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE

A -1 Food Mart  3/23/2022 3/22/2022 E Lancaster General Liability ~ Construction Damage TPW Yes No
Jimenez, Jose 3/23/2022 2/24/2022 Pate Dr Auto Collision - Driving Fire No No
Thomson, Sharon 3/23/2022 8/23/2021 W Third General Liability ~ Discrimination Library  No No
Jones, Jeffrey 2/14/2022 2/13/2022 W Risinger Auto Collision - Driving Police No Yes
Jones, Dectria 2/14/2022 2/13/2022 W Risinger Auto Collision - Driving Police No Yes
Cash, Rickie 3/24/2022 3/1/2021 Merrymount General Liability ~ Pot Hole TPW Yes No
Dimas, Nicole 3/24/2022 3/15/2022 Canyon Ridge  General Liability =~ Water Leak Water  Yes No
Romero, Arturo  3/24/2022 3/19/2022 N Sylvania General Liability  Collision - Driving Police No No
Martin, Susan 3/24/2022 2/22/2022 Teaberry Lane  General Liability =~ Law Enforcement Police No No
Moreno, Tiffany 3/25/2022 3/21/2022 W Berry General Liability ~ Pot Hole TWP No No
Madrid, Edith 3/28/2022 2/23/2022 Jacksboro Hwy General Liability ~ Construction Damage TPW No No
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Hogan, William  3/28/2022
McKnight, Scot  3/17/2022
Sanchez, Della  3/28/2022
Tagert, Mary 3/29/2022
Prowitt, Edwina 3/29/2022
Bowman, Brando 3/29/2022
Miller, Emily 3/30/2022
Rutledge, Herschl 3/30/2022
Maximilian, Arath 3/30/2022
Lang, Donna 2/17/2022
Lee, Trevor 3/30/2022
Campbell, Leticia 3/30/2022
3/31/2022

Garcia, Louis

Childress, David 3/31/2022
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3/18/2022

3/17/2022

3/21/2022

12/11/2021

3/18/2022

12/1/2021

1/29/2022

9/21/2021

2/13/2022

2/17/2022

9/21/2021

9/29/2021

3/28/2022

3/4/2022

Eastover

120 East

McCart Ave

Dexter Avenue

Collinwood Ave

Mountain Peak

Cold Springs Rd

N Beach St

James

Martin St

Brekenridge

NW 27th St

Middleview

Pershing Ave

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Contact Object

Collision - Driving

Contact Object

Plumbing Bill

Contact Object

Slip/ Fall

Pot Hole

Pot Hole

Collision - Driving

Slip/ Fall

Water Leak

Slip/ Fall

Collision - Driving

Tree Damage

TPW

Fire

TWP

Water

Water

Not CFW

TPW

TPW

Police

Code

Water

Not CFW

PACS

PACS

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Sanchez, Edward 3/31/2022

Acosta, Mayolo  3/31/2022

Jewart, Jessie 4/1/2022

Rincon, Amparo 4/1/2022

Laurita, Robert  4/4/2022

Jones, Cheryl 4/5/2022

Deering, Elizabeth4/5/2022

Berg, Alan 4/5/2022
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10/21/2021

12/8/2021

3/29/2022

4/5/2021

5/28/2021

8/1/2021

2/1/2022

2/28/2022

NW 28th St

Murray Ave

Harmon Rd

Peppertree

Archer Dr

Texas St

Western Willow

Callan Lane

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Construction Damage

Collision - Driving

Pot Hole

Water Leak

Construction Damage

Discrimination

Construction Damage

Water Leak

Not CFW

Not CFW

TPW

Water

Water

Contracts

Not CFW

Water

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

False

False

False

False

False

False

False
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