## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING**

Tuesday, April 12, 2022

## RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 3/23/2021 – 4/5/2022

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have bee1n or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	TIMATE	INJURY
A -1 Food Mart	3/23/2022	3/22/2022	E Lancaster	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	Yes	No
Jimenez, Jose	3/23/2022	2/24/2022	Pate Dr	Auto	Collision - Driving	Fire	No	No
Thomson, Sharon	n 3/23/2022	8/23/2021	W Third	General Liability	Discrimination	Library	No	No
Jones, Jeffrey	2/14/2022	2/13/2022	W Risinger	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Jones, Dectria	2/14/2022	2/13/2022	W Risinger	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Cash, Rickie	3/24/2022	3/1/2021	Merrymount	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
Dimas, Nicole	3/24/2022	3/15/2022	Canyon Ridge	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	Yes	No
Romero, Arturo	3/24/2022	3/19/2022	N Sylvania	General Liability	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Martin, Susan	3/24/2022	2/22/2022	Teaberry Lane	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	No
Moreno, Tiffany	3/25/2022	3/21/2022	W Berry	General Liability	Pot Hole	TWP	No	No
Madrid, Edith	3/28/2022	2/23/2022	Jacksboro Hwy	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No

Thursday April 7, 2022 Page 1 of 3

Hogan, William	3/28/2022	3/18/2022	Eastover	General Liability	Contact Object	TPW	No	No
McKnight, Scot	3/17/2022	3/17/2022	I20 East	Auto	Collision - Driving	Fire	No	No
Sanchez, Della	3/28/2022	3/21/2022	McCart Ave	General Liability	Contact Object	TWP	No	No
Tagert, Mary	3/29/2022	12/11/2021	Dexter Avenue	General Liability	Plumbing Bill	Water	No	No
Prowitt, Edwina	3/29/2022	3/18/2022	Collinwood Ave	General Liability	Contact Object	Water	Yes	No
Bowman, Brando	3/29/2022	12/1/2021	Mountain Peak	General Liability	Slip/ Fall	Not CFW	No	Yes
Miller, Emily	3/30/2022	1/29/2022	Cold Springs Rd	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
Rutledge, Herschl	3/30/2022	9/21/2021	N Beach St	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
Maximilian, Arath	13/30/2022	2/13/2022	James	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	Yes
Lang, Donna	2/17/2022	2/17/2022	Martin St	General Liability	Slip/ Fall	Code	No	Yes
Lee, Trevor	3/30/2022	9/21/2021	Brekenridge	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Campbell, Leticia	3/30/2022	9/29/2021	NW 27th St	General Liability	Slip/ Fall	Not CFW	No	Yes
Garcia, Louis	3/31/2022	3/28/2022	Middleview	Auto	Collision - Driving	PACS	No	Yes
Childress, David	3/31/2022	3/4/2022	Pershing Ave	General Liability	Tree Damage	PACS	No	No

Thursday March 24, 2022 Page 2 of 3

Sanchez, Edward	3/31/2022	10/21/2021	NW 28th St	General Liability	Construction Damage	Not CFW	No	False
Acosta, Mayolo	3/31/2022	12/8/2021	Murray Ave	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	No	No
Jewart, Jessie	4/1/2022	3/29/2022	Harmon Rd	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	False
Rincon, Amparo	4/1/2022	4/5/2021	Peppertree	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	False
Laurita, Robert	4/4/2022	5/28/2021	Archer Dr	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	False
Jones, Cheryl	4/5/2022	8/1/2021	Texas St	General Liability	Discrimination	Contracts	No	False
Deering, Elizabeth	n4/5/2022	2/1/2022	Western Willow	General Liability	Construction Damage	Not CFW	No	False
Berg, Alan	4/5/2022	2/28/2022	Callan Lane	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	Yes	False

Thursday March 24, 2022 Page 3 of 3